
DOCKET NO. UE-190882 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Puget Sound Energy’s First 
Supplemental Response to Bench Request No. 1 to the following persons listed on the 
Commissions Master Service List for Docket UE-190882, by electronic mail to the email addresses 
listed below: 

 

Commission Staff 

Joe Dallas 
Daniel Teimouri 
Chris McGuire 
UTC Division of the  
Attorney General’s Office  
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Fax: (360) 586-5522 
Email: joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
 daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
 chris.mcquire@utc.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 

Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Sarah Laycock 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206)464-6451 
Email: Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
 Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
 Sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

  

Attorneys for AWEC: 

Tyler Pepple  
Brent L. Coleman  
Davison Van Cleve PC  
1750 SW Harbor Way No. 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-8160 
Email: tcp@dvclaw.com 
 blc@dvclaw.com 

Attorneys for PPLC: 

Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
Email: katherinc@mcd-law.com 

  

  



PPLC: 

Ariel Son 
Ajay Kumar 
Etta Lockey 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
Email: ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Avista: 

David Meyer 
Patrick Ehrbar 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
Email: david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 20th day of February, 2020. 

Jason Kuzma 


